
Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Bay Port 00:20:36.09 53

2 Kiel 00:20:55.43 74

3 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:21:29.07 115

4 Luxemburg-Casco 00:21:48.22 132

5 Oconto Falls 00:22:13.85 171

6 De Pere 00:22:24.34 174

7 Notre Dame 00:22:38.50 201

8 Sheboygan Falls 00:22:47.11 207

9 Two Rivers 00:23:01.85 234

10 Chilton 00:23:06.76 235

11 West De Pere 00:23:48.17 282

12 Denmark 00:23:56.15 298

13 Seymour 00:24:08.67 310

14 Sturgeon Bay 00:24:12.28 316

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Appleton West 00:23:28.03 4

Wrightstown 00:26:26.02 1
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Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bay Port 00:20:36.09 7 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 731 Onika Colassacco 00:19:46.34 5

2 6 733 Elly Rau 00:19:59.93 6

3 11 734 Ava Roland 00:20:40.86 11

4 15 730 Liana Campbell 00:21:07.83 15

5 16 732 Meila Lemorande 00:21:25.49 16

6 24 729 Johanna Brunette 00:21:39.03 (24)

7 33 735 Payten Winkler 00:22:21.96 (31)

2 Kiel 00:20:55.43 7 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1078 Addison Vogel 00:19:43.81 4

2 8 1076 Evalyn Schafer 00:20:10.25 8

3 18 1075 Cara Madson 00:21:28.91 18

4 21 1074 Nina Kraus 00:21:35.78 21

5 23 1073 Jasmine Bink 00:21:38.42 23

6 28 1072 Jayda Arenz 00:22:00.06 (27)

7 54 1077 Carmen Schneider 00:23:12.93 (52)

3 Fox Valley Lutheran 00:21:29.07 7 115

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 971 Claire Fischer 00:19:38.83 3

2 12 974 Rowen Volhard 00:20:52.92 12

3 14 970 Anna Feuerstahler 00:21:05.62 14

4 42 968 Lake Curtis 00:22:45.25 40

5 48 969 Eden Enter 00:23:02.70 46

6 51 972 Hannah Kasten 00:23:10.81 (49)

7 55 973 Lucy Schumacher 00:23:15.47 (53)

4 Luxemburg-Casco 00:21:48.22 7 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1094 Claire DuChateau 00:19:19.12 2

2 17 1096 Adeline Treml 00:21:27.58 17

3 35 1090 Gretta Annoye 00:22:31.71 33

4 37 1092 Ellison Bosman 00:22:41.60 35

5 47 1093 Chloe Derenne 00:23:01.09 45

6 56 1091 Charli Bosman 00:23:25.90 (54)

7 88 1095 Madison Frank 00:25:57.96 (84)

5 Oconto Falls 00:22:13.85 5 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 1315 Emma Meissner 00:20:40.23 10

2 13 1316 Lily Meissner 00:20:57.99 13

3 49 1312 Sydney Braund 00:23:05.93 47

4 52 1314 Mackenzie Lotto 00:23:12.22 50

5 53 1311 Alexandria Braund 00:23:12.87 51

6 De Pere 00:22:24.34 7 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 872 Aubree Mershon 00:21:35.61 20

2 26 873 Alana Schiegg 00:21:48.91 25

3 32 869 Reagan Christiansen 00:22:12.35 30

4 43 868 Samantha Christensen 00:22:47.72 41
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Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

5 60 870 Emme DePouw 00:23:37.09 58

6 63 871 Kyra Hutchinson 00:23:45.72 (61)

7 71 867 Elizabeth Breecher 00:24:17.48 (68)

7 Notre Dame 00:22:38.50 7 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1226 Mya Beckett 00:20:32.12 9

2 40 1232 Elsa Sickel 00:22:43.20 38

3 41 1230 Lillian Hoban 00:22:43.72 39

4 58 1228 Abby Frelich 00:23:35.60 56

5 61 1227 Lyla Browne 00:23:37.88 59

6 64 1256 Autumn Aschinger 00:23:47.46 (62)

7 65 1231 Rachel Johanski 00:24:00.07 (63)

8 Sheboygan Falls 00:22:47.11 7 207

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 1481 Beth Steffen 00:21:32.97 19

2 22 1479 Mollie Schliewe 00:21:37.95 22

3 38 1476 Samantha Goble 00:22:42.40 36

4 62 1477 Olivia Lehn 00:23:38.88 60

5 73 1478 Kaitlyn Lohr 00:24:23.38 70

6 85 1475 Annalise Borowski 00:25:38.43 (82)

7 90 1480 Makenzie Schroeder 00:26:04.04 (86)

9 Two Rivers 00:23:01.85 5 234

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1537 Allie Gallagher 00:19:18.43 1

2 36 1541 Sophia Soukup 00:22:39.89 34

3 45 1543 Rylee Timm 00:22:53.13 43

4 80 1540 Madison O'Toole 00:25:08.57 77

5 82 1542 Cathryn Taddy 00:25:09.23 79

10 Chilton 00:23:06.76 7 235

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 835 Morgan Mueller 00:22:02.37 28

2 44 839 Iyla Wieting 00:22:49.48 42

3 46 837 Aubrey Plate 00:22:59.80 44

4 59 834 Gini Moehn 00:23:36.62 57

5 66 838 Evaleigh Popp 00:24:05.52 64

6 76 836 Madi Pershig 00:24:50.22 (73)

7 78 833 Aubree Jambor 00:24:50.94 (75)

11 West De Pere 00:23:48.17 7 282

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 1555 Lily Spychalla 00:21:51.96 26

2 30 1551 Abigail Cleven 00:22:02.91 29

3 75 1554 Brooke Riesenberg 00:24:46.91 72

4 77 1553 Haley Gordon 00:24:50.74 74

5 84 1556 Evelyn Wiser 00:25:28.33 81

6 91 1557 Sophie Wiser 00:26:13.19 (87)

7 94 1552 Parvathi Deepak 00:27:11.41 (89)

12 Denmark 00:23:56.15 6 298

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 936 Katelyn Demmin 00:22:22.99 32

2 57 940 Addison Samson 00:23:29.21 55

3 68 935 Emma Abel 00:24:11.88 65

4 69 937 Aubrey Fameree 00:24:12.89 66
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Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

5 83 941 Eve Vandervest 00:25:23.79 80

6 86 938 Autumn LaPalm 00:25:48.49 (83)

13 Seymour 00:24:08.67 5 310

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 1417 Katherine Kuba 00:22:42.97 37

2 50 1419 Morgan Sell 00:23:07.88 48

3 74 1420 Faith Steltz 00:24:37.47 71

4 79 1416 Summer Goodman 00:25:06.38 76

5 81 1421 Hope Steltz 00:25:08.66 78

14 Sturgeon Bay 00:24:12.28 6 316

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1526 Delaney Skiba 00:20:08.06 7

2 70 1525 Megan Selle 00:24:13.14 67

3 72 1527 Scarlet Tomberlin 00:24:21.60 69

4 89 1524 Natalie Schink 00:26:03.76 85

5 92 1521 Ava Estes 00:26:14.84 88

6 95 1522 Hannah Kiekhaefer 00:29:38.10 (90)
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Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1537 Allie Gallagher SO 00:19:18.43 Two Rivers

2 2 1094 Claire DuChateau JR 00:19:19.12 Luxemburg-Casco

3 3 971 Claire Fischer SR 00:19:38.83 Fox Valley Lutheran

4 4 1078 Addison Vogel SR 00:19:43.81 Kiel

5 5 731 Onika Colassacco SO 00:19:46.34 Bay Port

6 6 733 Elly Rau SO 00:19:59.93 Bay Port

7 7 1526 Delaney Skiba SO 00:20:08.06 Sturgeon Bay

8 8 1076 Evalyn Schafer SO 00:20:10.25 Kiel

9 9 1226 Mya Beckett FR 00:20:32.12 Notre Dame

10 10 1315 Emma Meissner JR 00:20:40.23 Oconto Falls

11 11 734 Ava Roland SO 00:20:40.86 Bay Port

12 12 974 Rowen Volhard SR 00:20:52.92 Fox Valley Lutheran

13 13 1316 Lily Meissner FR 00:20:57.99 Oconto Falls

14 14 970 Anna Feuerstahler JR 00:21:05.62 Fox Valley Lutheran

15 15 730 Liana Campbell FR 00:21:07.83 Bay Port

16 16 732 Meila Lemorande SR 00:21:25.49 Bay Port

17 17 1096 Adeline Treml FR 00:21:27.58 Luxemburg-Casco

18 18 1075 Cara Madson SO 00:21:28.91 Kiel

19 19 1481 Beth Steffen JR 00:21:32.97 Sheboygan Falls

20 20 872 Aubree Mershon SO 00:21:35.61 De Pere

21 21 1074 Nina Kraus JR 00:21:35.78 Kiel

22 22 1479 Mollie Schliewe JR 00:21:37.95 Sheboygan Falls

23 23 1073 Jasmine Bink SR 00:21:38.42 Kiel

24 (24) 729 Johanna Brunette JR 00:21:39.03 Bay Port

25 0 720 Marlo Seefeldt SO 00:21:45.79 Appleton West

26 25 873 Alana Schiegg FR 00:21:48.91 De Pere

27 26 1555 Lily Spychalla SR 00:21:51.96 West De Pere

28 (27) 1072 Jayda Arenz SR 00:22:00.06 Kiel

29 28 835 Morgan Mueller JR 00:22:02.37 Chilton

30 29 1551 Abigail Cleven FR 00:22:02.91 West De Pere

31 0 718 Caroline Breed FR 00:22:08.41 Appleton West

32 30 869 Reagan Christiansen SO 00:22:12.35 De Pere

33 (31) 735 Payten Winkler SR 00:22:21.96 Bay Port

34 32 936 Katelyn Demmin JR 00:22:22.99 Denmark

35 33 1090 Gretta Annoye SO 00:22:31.71 Luxemburg-Casco

36 34 1541 Sophia Soukup SR 00:22:39.89 Two Rivers

37 35 1092 Ellison Bosman JR 00:22:41.60 Luxemburg-Casco

38 36 1476 Samantha Goble FR 00:22:42.40 Sheboygan Falls

39 37 1417 Katherine Kuba FR 00:22:42.97 Seymour

40 38 1232 Elsa Sickel FR 00:22:43.20 Notre Dame

41 39 1230 Lillian Hoban FR 00:22:43.72 Notre Dame

42 40 968 Lake Curtis SR 00:22:45.25 Fox Valley Lutheran

43 41 868 Samantha Christensen SR 00:22:47.72 De Pere

44 42 839 Iyla Wieting SO 00:22:49.48 Chilton

45 43 1543 Rylee Timm SR 00:22:53.13 Two Rivers

46 44 837 Aubrey Plate SO 00:22:59.80 Chilton

47 45 1093 Chloe Derenne FR 00:23:01.09 Luxemburg-Casco

48 46 969 Eden Enter FR 00:23:02.70 Fox Valley Lutheran

49 47 1312 Sydney Braund FR 00:23:05.93 Oconto Falls

50 48 1419 Morgan Sell FR 00:23:07.88 Seymour

51 (49) 972 Hannah Kasten SR 00:23:10.81 Fox Valley Lutheran
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Girls Varsity - LG School - 2025 Bremser Invite

52 50 1314 Mackenzie Lotto SR 00:23:12.22 Oconto Falls

53 51 1311 Alexandria Braund FR 00:23:12.87 Oconto Falls

54 (52) 1077 Carmen Schneider SO 00:23:12.93 Kiel

55 (53) 973 Lucy Schumacher FR 00:23:15.47 Fox Valley Lutheran

56 (54) 1091 Charli Bosman FR 00:23:25.90 Luxemburg-Casco

57 55 940 Addison Samson JR 00:23:29.21 Denmark

58 56 1228 Abby Frelich FR 00:23:35.60 Notre Dame

59 57 834 Gini Moehn JR 00:23:36.62 Chilton

60 58 870 Emme DePouw FR 00:23:37.09 De Pere

61 59 1227 Lyla Browne SO 00:23:37.88 Notre Dame

62 60 1477 Olivia Lehn FR 00:23:38.88 Sheboygan Falls

63 (61) 871 Kyra Hutchinson SR 00:23:45.72 De Pere

64 (62) 1256 Autumn Aschinger SO 00:23:47.46 Notre Dame

65 (63) 1231 Rachel Johanski JR 00:24:00.07 Notre Dame

66 64 838 Evaleigh Popp SO 00:24:05.52 Chilton

67 0 721 Kayden Smit JR 00:24:07.56 Appleton West

68 65 935 Emma Abel JR 00:24:11.88 Denmark

69 66 937 Aubrey Fameree JR 00:24:12.89 Denmark

70 67 1525 Megan Selle SO 00:24:13.14 Sturgeon Bay

71 (68) 867 Elizabeth Breecher SO 00:24:17.48 De Pere

72 69 1527 Scarlet Tomberlin FR 00:24:21.60 Sturgeon Bay

73 70 1478 Kaitlyn Lohr SO 00:24:23.38 Sheboygan Falls

74 71 1420 Faith Steltz SO 00:24:37.47 Seymour

75 72 1554 Brooke Riesenberg SR 00:24:46.91 West De Pere

76 (73) 836 Madi Pershig JR 00:24:50.22 Chilton

77 74 1553 Haley Gordon SO 00:24:50.74 West De Pere

78 (75) 833 Aubree Jambor SO 00:24:50.94 Chilton

79 76 1416 Summer Goodman SO 00:25:06.38 Seymour

80 77 1540 Madison O'Toole FR 00:25:08.57 Two Rivers

81 78 1421 Hope Steltz SO 00:25:08.66 Seymour

82 79 1542 Cathryn Taddy FR 00:25:09.23 Two Rivers

83 80 941 Eve Vandervest FR 00:25:23.79 Denmark

84 81 1556 Evelyn Wiser SR 00:25:28.33 West De Pere

85 (82) 1475 Annalise Borowski SR 00:25:38.43 Sheboygan Falls

86 (83) 938 Autumn LaPalm SR 00:25:48.49 Denmark

87 0 722 Chloe Zwicker SO 00:25:50.37 Appleton West

88 (84) 1095 Madison Frank SO 00:25:57.96 Luxemburg-Casco

89 85 1524 Natalie Schink FR 00:26:03.76 Sturgeon Bay

90 (86) 1480 Makenzie Schroeder SR 00:26:04.04 Sheboygan Falls

91 (87) 1557 Sophie Wiser JR 00:26:13.19 West De Pere

92 88 1521 Ava Estes SR 00:26:14.84 Sturgeon Bay

93 0 1580 Paige Weyenberg JR 00:26:26.02 Wrightstown

94 (89) 1552 Parvathi Deepak JR 00:27:11.41 West De Pere

95 (90) 1522 Hannah Kiekhaefer SO 00:29:38.10 Sturgeon Bay
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